OP \$140.00 9708308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732827

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Supply Source Products Ltd Co | | 06/07/2022 | Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Merit Brass Co. |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | One Merit Drive |
| City: | Cleveland |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 44143 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: OHIO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 97083082 | ACRPRESS |
| Serial Number: | 97261001 | PRE-PRESS INDICATOR |
| Serial Number: | 90816477 | STAINLESSPRESS |
| Serial Number: | 90548633 | VISUAL INDICATOR PRESS RING (VIPR) |
| Serial Number: | 90816454 | CARBONPRESS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198542084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: jsleeper@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Larry L. Coats |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Larry L. Coats/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/07/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0646

900699033 REEL: 007744 FRAME

source=Merit Brass Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0647 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Supply Source Products Ltd Co, of Lake Wylie, South Carolina is the owner of

the federal trademark applications for the marks ACRPress (Serial No. 97/083082), Pre-Press

Indicator (Serial No. 97/261001), Stainless Press (Serial No. 90/816477), Visual Indicator

Press Ring (VIPR) (Serial No. 90/548633) and CarbonPress (Serial No. 90/816454);

Whereas, Merit Brass Co. of Cleveland, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks,

the goodwill and the entire business associated therewith;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Supply Source Products Ltd Co, hereby assigns to Merit Brass Co., its entire right, title and

interest in the marks ACRPress (Serial No. 97/083082), Pre-Press Indicator (Serial No.

97/261001), Stainless Press (Serial No. 90/816477), Visual Indicator Press Ring (VIPR)

(Serial No. 90/548633) and CarbonPress (Serial No. 90/816454) together with the goodwill and

the entire business associated with the marks.

| This the7 day ofJune | , 2022 |
|-------------------------------|--------|
| Supply Source Products Ltd Co | |
| Tyson Higginbotham | |
| | - |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 06/07/2022

Title: Co-Founder